PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Wesley Jessen.PBH Limited 07/09/2001			07/09/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Wessley Jessen Corporation			
Street Address:	333 East Howard	333 East Howard Avenue		
City:	Des Plaines			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60018			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	уре	Number		
Property Ty Patent Number:		Number 8807		
	656			
Patent Number:	656	8807		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (678)415-30	8807		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (678)415-30 be sent via US Mai 678-415-33	8807 68 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 34		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (678)415-30 be sent via US Mai 678-415-33 martha-j.ma	8807 68 9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 84 tin@cibavision.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (678)415-30 be sent via US Mai 678-415-33 martha-j.ma : Martha Mart	8807 68 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 84 tin@cibavision.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (678)415-30 be sent via US Mai 678-415-33 martha-j.ma Martha Mart 11460 John	8807 68 9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 84 tin@cibavision.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (678)415-30 be sent via US Mai 678-415-33 martha-j.ma Martha Mart 11460 John Duluth, GEC	8807 68 9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 34 tin@cibavision.com in s Creek Parkway		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (678)415-30 (678)415-30 (678-415-33) martha-j.ma (678-415-33) martha Mart 11460 John Duluth, GEC	8807 68 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 34 tin@cibavision.com in & Creek Parkway PRGIA 30097		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WESLEY JESSEN.PBH LIMITED, an English Company, of 1 Botley Road, Hedge End, Southampton, Hampshire SO30 3HB, United Kingdom, ("ASSIGNOR ") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following patent application and the invention covered thereby:

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/207,113 entitled: CONTACT LENS WITH MOULDED INVERSION MARK, filed on May 25, 2000;

WHEREAS, WESLEY JESSEN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 333 East Howard Ave., Des Plaines, Illinois 60018, USA, ("ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, any patents that have or will issue claiming priority thereto, and the invention and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, ASSIGNEE, to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms for which said patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the invention for which said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and for the use of ASSIGNEE's successor, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Title:

ut y breade Name: Tim Barba RFCORD

Signed this $\underline{9^{\mu}}$ day of \underline{July} , 2001 Signed this $\underline{20^{23}}$ day of \underline{July} , 2001 WESLEY JESSEN.PBH LIMITED WESLEY JESSEN COREPORATION

By: Name: